Full Circle Service-

STL 1000
PARTS LIST



Exploded
Assembly
And

Parts
List




LOCK KIT - 0750086800|



pxlamant
Stamp


Figure - 1 Parts List

DESCRIPTION

B
i

0750935300

BHCS - 10-24 x 12

GBC/SICKINGER #/N aTY. REQD.
1 0220284400 Switch - Magnetic. 1
z 0750146100 Magnet - Coded i
3 0220011200 Rocker Switch 1
4 0460014800 Keypad | b
5 0460014800 Cable - Keypad 1
N 0480000600 Decal - 1
! 0480005500 Decal - 1
g 0450000100 Frame b
g 040004800 Guard - Fead Assembly 1
10 0450004806 Cover - Rear ;
11 0460005000 Guard - Threading 1
12 HABOODE2O0 Bracket - Guard 1
13 0450005300 Guard - Knoe 1
14 GAB0OOES00 Caver - Frorit 1
15 CABODAAA00 Bracket - Keypad 4
18 0481000200 Cover - Keypad 4
7 0461000500 Bracket - Magnetic Switch 1
18 0462045600 Angle - Shost ¥
19 0462045700 Hinge - Guard 1
20 0462049000 Guard 1
21 O4B0001 000 Tay - GBC/Sickinger 1
2z 0480001200 Decal - Wasning Guards 5
23 480001700 Label - STL1000 >
24 0486002700 Decal - Panel Caution q
25 0480003700 Decal - Turn ;
<5 04BOOB4T00 Decal - Size "
27 480121000 Panel - R/H ”
28 0480121500 Panel - Back L/M 1
29 p480122000 Panel - Back Center 4
30 480122500 Pansl - Back R/H p
31 0430195900 Panel - Front 4
32 0480123500 Panet - Top b
33 0480124000 Table Top 1
34 0750088100 Pointer 3
39 0753369500 Phillips Head Serew - Gray 5
36 07533068000 Phillips Head Screw - Gray 78
37 0750431500 Washer - Nylon #10 ;
38 0750714100 SHCS - #8-32 x 1/2 &
39 0750711800 SHCS - #8-32 x 1 1
40 0750301000 Jam Nut - #8-32 Tha 5
41 0750403500 Flat Washer - #8 o
4




Figure - 2

.
¢ AR

888888
llllll

33




ITEM NG,

Figure 2 - Parts List

GBRCISICKINGER PN

DESCRIPTION

QTY. REQD.

_R_ﬁ_ﬁ@wmﬁmmhm&,wgwmwmw#&om.-—x.

ﬁ?i? UG@#@GQ-
0220004500
0220044500
0226017800
0220034800

G220130800-

0220130900
0480008500
0480600700
0460004809
4460002800
0460009000
0460093160

&4605&39&0
0460604000
0460004100

D480004200
" O4ABU0DRA00
GAB0004400

0460004500
0460005400
DEB0005600

DABDODETON

: 04300@5390

Géﬁ@ﬂﬁsaﬂo
0460006900
Q460007000
0456004800
(482035300
0485056200
04850745800
17610112

0750161800
Q7502275800
0750235000
0750308500
0750308000
0760363000
G750405500
Q750406000
0750408000
0750412500
o750413000
§7TE0415000
0750416000

Terminal Box
Gearmotar - 14-REM

Switch - Prox (For Counting Colls)

interfock Switch

Emergency Stop Assembly

Strain Relief - 90-dogree
Strain Relief ~ Straight
Bracket - Limit Swilch
Adjusting Screw

Guide Raih- L4

Guide Rail - R/H

Guide - Rear

Bar Support - Plate
Bracket - Prox

Support - Guide - Large
Support - Guide - Smalf
Pulley with Hub

Pulley

Arbor o
Guide - Bfement s Small
Spacer

Top Plate -2

Support - Brace

Brace -~ Guand

Top Piate - 3

Top Plate - 4

Guide - Elemant - Large
Top Plate -1

Strip - Element

Book Stop Weldment
Exteasion Guide

Strip - Elemant- 378
Brackst Weldment
Tubing - Polyurethans
Ball Beating - 5/16 i}
Searing - Nylon /814D
Handwheot

Beit - Flal

Shoulder Screw - 5746 Dia

Shoulder Screw - 5716 [Ha
Hex MNut - 5/46-18

Hex Mut - 3/8-16

Rollpin - 178 Dia..

Washer - Flat #10
Washer - Lock #18
Washer - Flat 1/4 1D
Washer - Flat 5/16 1D
Washer - Lock 5718 1D

‘Washet - Flaf.3/8 10

Washei - Lock 3/8 13

Old Part, 07E0227500, 3/16x1/4
Mew Pard is 0750230200, 1/4x14
standard shoulder screw



pxlamant
Stamp


ITEM NO,

Figure 2 Parts List

SRC/SICKINGER PIN

DESCRIPTION

QTY. REQ'D.

5%
53
54
55
#56
57
58
59
50
&1
82
63
B8
656
67
88
58

o750711100
O780713600
G7507 14100
07507289100
Q750858100
0750862500
GTE0E64100

0750840100

0750943900
(1751024000
0751025000
07514010
0750744100
0750403500
0750301000
760718200
0750858200

SHES - #8-32 X 112
SHOS < #1024 % 3/8
SHOS - #10-24 % 172
BHOS - 51B-18% 1
FHCS - #8-32 x 318
FHCS - #10-32 x 172
FHOS - 1M4-200x 112
BHCS - 1/4-20 x /8
BHOS - 1/4-20 x 1 1/4
Sel Sorew - 174-20 x 1/4
Set Sereye-1/4:20 x 3/16
Set Sorew - 832 X 3/18
SHOH <83
Washer
Hax Nut 8-32
SHES = 10:32 5 3/8

FHOE - # 832 x 12" Longer Screw

e RO R RS 1O B0 URS PR o BBl S R i







ITEM NO.

Figure 3 - Parts List

 GBCIBICKINGER PN

DESCRIPTION

QTY: REQD,

AN eyl it el U

0481000600
0165000000
DZ20005300
02200134900
0425002600
0425002700
6480008300
0460006000
(426003500
0426008500
0425060100
0425060200
0425050700
0425060800
0425060800
0425061100
GA28070100

0425070200

B425070300
04850330800
Q4806738500
0480120500

G485089000
0485081100
0487020300
G48TH20800

0487020700
0487021300

6750020500
0750088800
0750094300
0750126200
0750156700
0750164000

0750206500

0750409000
0750410500
G750522400

0750727000

O750731400

O750864100
0750718800
0751025000
O7510TEIG0
0754036000
756002800
D4B80007000
0750722100

Cable Motor Fegd
Laver

Gearmater - 173 RPM
Switch - Proxifity
Hracket -~ Proximity Switch
Spacer - Proximity Switch
Bracket - Moter

Caver- Wires

Bracket - L/H

Bracket - RH

Frame- Despool

Shaft - idier

Drive \Wheel

Shaft - Blement Guide
Shaft - Briven

Guide - Elenrent

Flange - Take-up

Spool - Take-up

Shalt - Take-up Spool
Bushing -Bronze 3/4 1D

Ghute « Loop

Panat~ LM

Boaring - Flanged 34 1D
Bearing - Bal 3/4 1D
Pudley

Pulley

Pulley

Fulley

Spring ~ Cotpression
Handls - Adjustable.
T-¥nob - 1/4

“nap Ring

Belt

Thrust ¥Washer

Hex, Nut - 5/16-18

Flat Washer - 1/4

Lock Washar - 144

HECS - 51818 x 3/4
Fhillips Head Serew - Gray
SHUS - 1428 x 1

SHES - 5/16-18x 3 1/4
FHCS - 1/4-20 X 1/2
SHES - 1/4-20 x 1/2

Set Sorow - 1/4-20 X 3/16
Spring Plunger

Zet Borew - 5M6-18 x 114
Collar - Clamp 3/4

Tag - Direction Arrow
SHCS - 1/4-20 11

A

R —a b G5 Do NN B DY RO B DR S KD R s RS R AR e B S R B e e e i e e




Figure 3 - Parts List

ITEM NO. GRG/SIGKINGER PN DESCRIFTION QTY. REQW.
50 HHCS - 3W8-18'% 1 2z
51 Washer - Fiat 3/8'10 2
52 Washer - Lock 3/8 1D 7
53 Strain Relief 1
54 Cord - 840 18-3 1
55 Conduit Lockri 1
56 Foot Switch 1
57 0220018500 Guard - Fool Switch 1
58 0220011500 Push Butlon 1
59 X Legend Plate - Dereel 1
60 0750086300 Lock Kit o i
51 0754403000 Sel Sorew - 1M4:20x 1/4 18




19

=~




ITEM NO.

Figure 4 Parts List

GBC/SICKINGER PN

DESCRIPTION.

QTY. REQTD.

DABOO20100
0460020200
0450028300
0460020400
0486020500
0460020600
(4B0020700
0480020800

04BO020900

0480021000

0460021100

0482022700
0482022800
0482023100

B482039800

0485055600
Q750004000
0750002000
0750301500
0750305500
0760286000
G750401500
0756404000
0750408000
0750410500
0756412360
0750413000
0750708600
0750711100
0750714600
0750715600
7567 18800
O7E0718900
0780728100
0751019500
0751403000

Pusher

Helder « Pugher

Axte - Smatl

Axfe - Large

Support Bearigs - Small
Support Bearings - Large
Hracket

Bottam Bracket

Holder - Pusher

Bottom Plate

Actuator ,

Air Cytinder - 34 Bx 21314 8
Switch - Magnetic

Pivot Bragket
Elbow - Male:

Bearing - Flange Mount 1/2-1D
Collar - Clarivp-Tite 3/8 1D
Collar - Clathp-Tite 11210
Spring '
Hex Nut - 1024

Hex Jam Nut'~ 1/4-28
Rellpin - 316 Dia.
Washer - Fiat #6
Washer - Lock #3
Washer - Flat 14
Washer - Loek 1/4
Washer - Flat 516
Washer - Lotk 516
SHOS #6832 %318

SHOS #8232 % 12

SHECS #10-24 % 3/4
SHCS #1241 /4
SHES 14202318

SHOS 1/4-20x 112,
SHCS 81818 % 1

Set Screw - #10-24 X 374
Set Screw - 1/4-20:x 174

B I A DE R N e ek S E ok s i A G OGS

—_ - : i
B b de i A B OB R

R R

-
2]







YTEMNO.

Figure 5 - Parts List

GBOISICKENGER PIN

BESCRIPTION

QTY. REG'D.

0110007500

0425090200

0425091400
0460090600

0450000760

0480091800

0480081300

0425082700
0460080100

0460031900

0460091000,

0460091100
6460091200
428093200
0482019100

0482016200,

0482019300
0482040100
0485028900
6750196700

0750001000

0750019700
0750029000
7810412

0750238300
(750239300
0750304500

0750307000

0750315000.
0750362000
0750442300
0750413000
0760541000
0750722100
0750728600
GTEI7EA600
0758864400
0751027060
0751024000

Shaft Point

Sorew - Adj.

Gaar —Mifer — Nod.
Link — Pivot
Bushing — Guide

Shde

Base - Closlng
Shatt— Gear

Shidr Screw - MOD.
Frame Asdy

Ram ~ Closing
Cross Plece

Clavis ~ als

Llevis ~ Female

Pin —Plvot

Read Switch

KirCyl. 258X 25
Elbow Male. % NP 1
Brorze Bastiing
Bronze Washer
Elamp Gollar

8p Anchor V20
Spiing - Extension
Hand Whael
Shidt-Screw 38" Dia X %'

Shids Screw 378" Dia X 17

Nut Hax-Jam % 20
NutHex.Jam 5/16" - 18
Nut Hex Jam % - 20 Thd.
Roll Pin 18 Bia X 34!
Washer ~ Flat /16 1D
Washer - Lock 516 1.0,
HHCE W 20X

SHCS M-20X 1788,
SHCS5MB ~ 18 XU 88

SHUS BB - 18 X1 W S8

FHCS V- 20X 8/8° $.8.
855 % - 20 X 3/8"
S5§ % -20 X %"

s L3 P D> B RS PO D B 3 RS BRI R o ox PO 0 O RO e R b e bk RE S BB B




i



dxh0a83
Note
prox switch, 5mm (2) for wire count
02200149


Figure 6 - Parts List

IEEM NO. GBCISICKINGER PN DESCRIPTION QIY. REQD.
1 Q220000600 wotor- {4 HP 1
2 0226133000 Conector - Strain Refief i
3 (425080200 Link - Upner 9
4 Q425080400 Side Plate = Rear 1
5 0425080700 Back-p Knife i
6 0425080800 Whaet - Feed 1
7 “DB425081000 A Wheel: 1
3! P425081100 TieBar ] 1
e 425081200 Suppoit Bac - Top 1
10 0425081300 ;iﬁée’f ' 1
11 0425081500 2
iz G460081600 1
13 Q425082100 B 2
14 0425082200 Shaﬁ %’iap 1
15 0425082400 Element Guide - Lower i
16 0425082600 Element Gulide - Lipper 1
17 (425082800 Kmfe Blade 1
18 GA25082100 Tie Bar- Slotted: 2
TG 0425083200 Guids: o _ i
20 0425083300 Coltar = Worm Gear - 1L/H 1

21 0425083400 Spader 2
22 0425083500 Collr~Worny Bear - RiH £}
23 426083700 Feed Gear- 21 1
24 0425084100 5 1
25 04 250R4300 4
26 C4ZE084400 : i 1
27 0425084500 Mouni ‘3}’ it dﬁ!‘ 1
28 ‘0480084700 Vhael- Pulisy 1
29 0425086000 Retainer - Beatng i
30 0425085100 Guide - Back-up 1
31 DPAZERRAZ00 Clz;ich Pad 2
a2 0425085300 Spaaer Alm i
33 0425085400 Clevis= Modify 1
34 4425085700 Borew - Piot H
35 0425085800 Gear - Count- 201 1
36 0425085800 Geal ~Couft- 31 1
37 0426080300 Rod ~-Connedting 1
38 0426080800 Side Plate ~ Front 1
39 0428081400 Support - Bearing 1
40 0426081760 Hub - Stop Gears 1
41 04268081890 Fork -~ Shifter 1
47 0426481800 Shafi Cylinﬁer 1
43 (426082700 Link - Lower 1
44 0426083000 Tie Bar 1
45 0425083600 Vikorm Gear - Mt}dify 4
45 0426034000 Mount - Step Dog 1
47 0426084200 Actuator Floek. 1




ITEM NO. QBCIS%CK%NGEER PIN DESCRIPTON OTY. REQD.
48 8426084000 Link - E?‘imdﬁ‘ 1
49 S480116700 Gtides ~ Element - L a
50 0480716800 Guide - Elgment - RiH 1
51 0482018100 Cylinder~ Air:1 1/2 Bare i
52 0482021500 Cylinder < AiF 1 18 Bore 4
83 8482034500 Male Connector - Pushlock &
54 G482039500 Elbow - Malé i
55 (485010000 Bushing - Bronze 174 1y 2
56 (485012000 Bushing - Bronze /168 1D 1
57 04850614000 Bushing - Bronze 172 1D 3
58 0485057000 Bearing - Balt /810 2
58 0485068000 Beadng - Ball 34 1D 2
&0 0487055000 Gear - 34 1
&1 487058000 Gear- #1 1
82 0512150100 Key --3758: i
B3 0512150400 Key - 316 ya
64 750002400 Collar < Clamp-5/8 1D 2
{555 0750002500 Coftar - Q‘i‘a‘mp 34D P
a6 Q7500268200 Spring - Cempression f
67 0750030800 Spring - Compression 1
B8 0750089200 Handle - Adjustable 2.
686 0750088800 Handle - Adjustabls 3
7O O75%18000 O-Ring Drive. Belt 1
71 0750121200 Sngp Ring 1
72 0750470000 Rod End 1
73 0750104200 Thrust Washer 2
T4 BT5U 194500 Thiist Washer: 2
75 0750232000 Shoulder Serew - 174 Dia. 1
78 0780234000 Sheulder Serew - 516 Dig. 1
77 0750238500 Sheulder Borew - 3/8Dia. 1
78 0750301500 Hex. Mut.- 10-24 1
78 6750304000 Hex, Nul- 14-20: 1
ag 0750304700 Lockm.tt 1?‘4-2& 1
81 0750305500 Hex. Nut < $/4-28 _ 1
82 0750308500 Hex. Jarm Nut - 3/8:16 2
a3 0750408000 Lock Washar-#10 1
B84 (750409000 Fiat Washer~ 14 4
85 0750410500 Lok Washer- 114 1
86 750412300 Fiat Washer- 5116 4
87 G750413000 Lock Wiisher - 5/16 4
&8 5750415000 Washer 2z
a9 0750454000 Flat Washer M6 4
90 (780506100 HHCS - 1420 x84 1
g1 C7505221600 MMCS - 511818 % 34 4
gz 0750714600 SHOS - 10-24- % 3 &
93 0750718600 SHCS - 1/4-20 )é.gg'a 2
94 0750726100 SHCS - H-20.%'3/4 22




ITEM NOG. GBC/SICKINGER /N DESCRIPTION QTY. REQD
a5 0750722100 SHCS - 1/4-20 x 1 2
26 0750739600 SHCS - 3/8-16 x 4 1/2 1
a7 0750856300 FHCS -8-32 x 3/8 4
g8 0B750861900 FHCS - 10-24 x 3/4 8
99 0750864600 FHCS - 1/4-20 x 3/4 2
100 0751013000 Set Screw - 8-32 x 3/16 2
101 0751018000 Set Screw - 10-24 x 1/4 1
102 0751403000 Set Screw - 1/4-20 x 1/4 3
103 Q751405500 Set Screw - 5/16-18 x 1/4 3
104 0753393200 Round Head Screw - 68-32 x 1 1/4 2
106 0753353300 Round Head Screw - 6-32 x 1 1/2 2
106 0220193000 Conduit Locknut 1
107 0426081300 Spacer - Slotted 1
108 0482020200 Nut - Air Cylinder 1
109 0750002200 Collar- 1/2 ID 2-pc 1
110 0751038500 Set Screw - 5/16-24 x 1 1/4 |
111 0220215500 Wire Nut 2




Figure - 7

(Y]
oy

(B8]
(V]




ITEM NO..

Figure 7 - Parts List

GBC/SICKINGER PN

DESCRIPTION

QY. REQD.

0220017900
(220018200
0220109500
(220133500
0450030200
04600630300
U4BH030400
0460030500
0450030700
0450030800
0460030800
0480034000
0460031400
0460031200
0460031400
0460031500
0482021700
0482021800
0482021800
0482046400
0485076100
J485086700
OTAB001000
0750088700
0750303700
750304500
0750405300
6750411000
0750431500
0750715800
0756717100
0750728100
Q750862500
07509862700
0750835300
Q750837200
B750687400
0750038100
0750941000
0754020000

Actuator

Safety Limit Switch
Cable - Gray

Strain Refief
Safsty Gate - UH
Axde < Short

Axde - Long
Bedring Block
Connecting Rod
Clevis-Gate
Spadar - Limit Switch
Hinge - Guard
Siop - Gate

Bafety Guard

Brackst= Handie

Al Cylinder - 6116 B x 8" 8
Rod Clevis

‘Pivot Bracket

Male Etbow

Bearing =« Nylon 3/8 1D

Ball Besring - /4 ID

‘Goliar- Clamptite 3/81D
il Handie
Locknut - 10-32

i Jard Mut - 1/4-20
Masher

Washer- Lotk 1/4

Washer«Nylon #10

BHOS « #1024 x 1 1/2

SHOS - #1032 x 3/4

SHES + 516.18 x 1/2

FHOS = #10-32 % 1/2

FHES <#10-32 X 5/8

BHOS < #10-24 x 172
BHCS ~#10-32 % /8

BHCS - #10-32 % 1/2

BHOS - #10-32 x 5/8
BHCS - 1/4-20 x 172
Set Serow - #10-32 X 3/16

ummgggmwgﬁ@mgm&gg@m.&p-a-jmﬂaam.xmum;w;.;;._a,4,,;_.4_:.__\.;_;_;“




Figure - 8




Figure 8 - Parts List

LQTY. REQD.

0460035100
0482006300
0482006400
0482009800
0482017800
0482034500
0482035000
0482036700
0482038000
0482038700
0482039500
0482039600
0482043700
0482044500
0482051200
0482052200
0750708000
0750718100

40035000
0460035300

Bracket - Alf Vialve
Vaive ~ Alr

\alve ~ Air- Daubdle Sotenoid

Redgulator

Connaetor with 9 fl Lead
Male Conngetor
Polytube - 14

Mutfler with Speed Coritrol.
Pipe-Plug

Close Nipple - 178 NPT
Etbow « Male

Ethow = Male - Swivel
Rale Tee

Mdls Ten

Haduotr Bushing

Elbow - Fitling

SHCS -8-32 1
BHO _
Alr Valve Assy- Prior 8/28/00
Alr Valve Assy - as of 8/28/00

- 420 % 172

SN -

12in,




Figure 9 Parts List

wwwwm.m@_MMNNNMM'M-MN"KA«*JM--'-*—-‘-—‘m’\ N
mmhwméam.m-qmm&wmAommwmmmwmaawm“@m“w““

20158400

0480011500

0480012000
0480012500

04000
D220 57900
e
X
0220270200

g

sumber Kit - 1-50

Legend Plate - T:CR

tegend Flate - Z-CR.

Legend Plate - 3-CR

Legend Plate - 4-OR

Pariition Plate

Filler

Safety Monifor

Relay - Posilive Guided

Cirguit Breaker

Legend Plate - 5-CR

Ground Labal

Legend - HEATER 1

Lepand - HEATER 2

tegend - HEATER 2

egend - HEATER 4

lLegend - SAFETY MONITOR 1
Legend - SAFETY MONITOR.2

ITEMNO. GBCISICKINGER P/N DESCRIPTION QOTY. REQ'D,
8462060200 Din Rail - Modity 17.35 1
0462060300 Din Rail - Modity 7.5 i
JaB0050200 Din Rail - Madify 1
120014000 Din Rail - Modify 5" 1
S482050408- Sub Panet 1
Q220042500 Thermal Cveflaad - DA 2
020042000 Thermal Overioad - 2,14 2
0220154700 Contractor - 3 HP 4
pZZOT58000 Terminat Block 46
1722806 PLC Controlier- Programmed
0220080300 Transformer

® Fuse Block
. Fuse
{2240158200 End ARChor
; Disconned
Grounding Block
Grounding Lug
Jumpes




Figure 10

# 0482010300 - New Style Filter Regulator
# 1961534 - Air Tool Oil { Mobil ALMO 525 Air Tool Oil)




Figure 10 - Parts List

ITEM NO. GBC/SICKINGER P/N DESCRIPTION QTY. REQ'D.
1 0220202400 Receplacle -Flanged 1
2 0460040100 Bracket - FRL 1
3 0482010400 Filter Regulator 1
4 0482040000 Elbow - Male 1
5 0482044700 Male Connector 1
6 0482039000 Close Nipple - 1/4 NPT 1
7 0482010600 Valve - Shut Off 1
8 0750714100 SHCS #10-24 x 1/2 4
g 0750718900 SHCS - t/4-20x 1/2 2




BLACK WIRE T0
AL MOTOR HARNESS
WITHIN .07
UF FUSE HOLDER

|

SEE DETAIL &

el &
A

VIEw FROM BOTTOM

r <.00
BLACK 1
__JJ; <10 FU'SE)/@
)7 10 YELLO¥ DN CAPACITOR
[
WHITE (70 HOLE [N MOTOR BRACKET )

GREEM ;
)

CORRECTIONS 1D CRAWING AND HATEREAL LIST

DETAIL 4

07/247971 BT | 2445
i HANY CHANES 0423a7] RA ] 2u2
7 | REMDVED BI0 #g7, 1T SELAME PART O DID 423 /089 BT | Jui
1 | REMOVEQ OIQ # 44, 43 AH) 4 AL RA | 18X
1a | CROLR WORE BOLITING CHANCED 08/07/%| kyr | 1630
8 | DREGINAL (RSICH : 06176 R |
BEV ; GESCRIPTIGN e [ pr [ene|
TOLEGaNCES

< PLACE OEC
3 =UACE GeL. !
2 PLaLE OEC
FRALT IONAL
ANGUL AR
RACH . FiM
BREAK  FeARP
EQGES

®
os ctber o sk
Crg Sayproox. CT 06475

CoNveEYOR

MAT L
M5 DRAYIHG A0 THE IRFDRUBMN | e

OO [T BEFIPRITEE (AT L
AIERIE. I WTWE R [ DESC _ . :
PERALH (DNFFENTIAL PESS oM [RCAE g B!

ar

CNACD4AD




OUTPUT CONVEYOR, AC MOTOR 4 FOOT BED PARTS LIST

WASHER % *

PART # DESCRIPTION FIND UNIT OF
NUMBER MEASURE
0460012600 | CONVEYOR BED 01 1.00 EACH
AC 4
0460012700 | SHAFT BRACKET 02 4,00 EACH
0750723500 | SHCS %-20 X1- 03 4.00 EACH
3/4
0750941100 BHSCS %- 04 8.00 EACH
20X1/2
0750409100 _ | FLAT WASHER ¥ 05 11,00 EACH
0460012800 | MOTOR ASSY. 06 1.00 EACH
AC 120V
0750161100 TIMING BELT 16 1.00 EACH
0750718600 | SHCS ¥ 20 X3/8 17 8.00 EACH
0460012900 | DRIVE PULLEY 18 1.00 EACH
0460013000 | IDLER PULLEY 19 1.00 EACH
0460013100 | DRIVEN PULLEY 23 1,00 EACH
0750367600 | COILED SPRING 24 1.00 EACH
PIN
0460013200 | PULLEY SHAFT 25 2.00 EACH
0750423800 NYLON FLAT 26 3.00 EACH
WASHER,
NARROW RIM
5/8 1D
0460013300 SPACER 27 1.00 EACH
BEC11115 CONVEYOR 28 1.00 EACH
BELT
0460013400 ENDSTOP 29 1,00 EACH
0460013500 | STOP ADJUST 30 2.00 EACH
CAM
0460013600 LEG 31 2.00 EACH
0460013700_| LEG EXTENSION 32 2.00 EACH
0460013800 NUT PLATE 33 4.00 EACH
0750501000 | HHCS % -20 X1/2 34 8.00 EACH
0750182000 | LEVELING GUIDE 35 4.00 EACH
0750309500 HEX JAM NUT 36 4.00 EACH
3/8-16
0750410500 SPRING LOCK 38 12.00 EACH



pxlamant
Stamp


0750140200 QUTPUT 39 1.00 EACH
CONVEYOR
MAGNET
0220109600 POWER SUPPLY 40 1.00 EACH
CORD WIPLUG
0220131200 STRAIGHT- 41 1.00 EACH
THRU STRAIN
RELEIF BUSHING -
0460013200 GUARD 45 1.00 EACH
0750304000 HEX NUT % -20 46 2.00 EACH
0750942400 BHCS %-20X7/8 47 2.00 EACH
0220210000 CABLE TIE 48 3.00 EACH
0220179200 RING TERMINAL 49 1.00 EACH
0750718900 SHCS %-20X1/2 51 2.00 EACH
0220186700 FEMALE QUICK 52 1.00 EACH
CONNECT
0750339900 PHPMS %-20X2 53 1.00 EACH

Rich Pooler - (877) - 394 - 1996 @ skytel.com

From Plug - Black to Fuse
- White to Cap

From Motor - Blue & Black to other end of fuse
- Yellow W / What on Cap
Red other Cap Term



%

EXISTING SCREWFROM MOTOR
ADD LOCTITE AFTER INSTALLING

DID#Z P
e

Lochte 242,

"~ -
\\ .
) gy >
>
- /
e -~
. - —~
/ /
- /

/
3 |} CORRECTIONS TUDRAWING {ORIENTATICH) 2334 | 54T | P
2 | REDESIGNED ASSEMBLY, MANY CHANGES 2343 | 4097 | R
i ADDED DD £25 184 | 876 | R
Q | ORIGIHAL DESICN &7 | RS
PEV S CERCRIFTICN [0 DATE L4
L WKL

[~ 1 I

L] INTI MATERIAL WTECIRCATON
TOLERANCER: XLI000( ol D00 SO0 #0008 XXX 00 & WX i 3L Agles o>
Marhiree Fintal 53 Bt d doges 1 QUOTF fdad Thkieos = (lae 2 Qoo Tel = ABKL T 148
“They ekl | WAL, N I O s s st Lt - vl reprwhc o meid 7 et s vt . |
T ASSEMBLY PrHOT™ ™™ 44087 FAY- 93 1097
™ MOTOR.ASSEMBLY _ i
1t e e eamasr | CNAO1000




PART # DESCRIPTION FIND NUMBER UNIT OF
MEASURE
0460014100 AC MOTOR 01 1 EACH
BRACKET
0220003900 AC GEARMOTOR 02 1 EACH
0750718600 SHCS %, 20X 3/8 03 4 EACH
0220148600 FUSE BLOCK 04 1EACH
0220140200 TIME DELAY 05 1 EACH -
FUSE 8/10 AMP
0220008800 CAPACITOR 06 1 EACH
0220010100 CAPACITOR 07 1 EACH
MOUNTING KIT
0220210000 CABLETIE 08 1 EACH
0220188500 SCREW MOUNT 09 1 EACH
CABLE TIE
0220196600 FEMALE QUICK 10 2 EACH
CONNECT,
INSULATED
0460014200 MOTOR GUARD 11 1 EACH
0177126900 GREEN 12 1 EACH
GROUNDING
CABLE
ASSEMBLY X
0750410500 SPRING LOCK 13 4 EACH
WASHER 1/4
0750403500 FLAT WASHER # 14 1 EACH
8
0750716900 SHCS10-32X5/8 15 4 EACH
0750405500 FLAT WASHER 16 2EACH
#10
0750716300 SHCS 10-32 X % 17 1 EACH
0750716900 SHCS 10-32 X3/8 18 1 EACH
0750937200 BHCS 10-32 X 3/8 20 2EACH
0460014000 DRIVE PULLEY, 21 1 EACH
AC MOTOR
0751401300 NYLON PATCH 22 1 EACH
SET SCREW 8-32
X3/8
0750406000 SPRING LOCK 23 6 EACH
WASHER #10
0750710700 SHCS 8-32 X 5/16 24 1 EACH
0480000200 GROUND LABEL 25 1 EACH
0460014300 END CAP 26 2 EACH




	Cover Page
	MAGNET, ROCKER SWITCH, KEYPAD 
	PARTS LIST
	INTERLOCK SWITCH, PROX SWITCCH, SUPPORTS, ELEMENT STRIP
	PARTS LIST
	GEARMOTOR, TAKE UP FLANGE, PROX SWITCH, MOTOR FEED CABLE, T-KNOB
	PARTS LIST
	AXLES, COLLARS, AIR CYLINDER
	PARTS LIST
	AIR CYLINDER, REED SWITCH, HAND WHEEL
	PARTS LIST

	MOTOR, WORM GEAR COLLARS, ELEMENT GUIDES, TIE BAR, CYLINDER MOUNT
	PARTS LIST
	AIR CYLINDER, PULL HANDLE, 
	PARTS LIST
	AIR VALVES, REGULATOR, MALE TEES
	PARTS LIST
	FIGURE 9 (NOT SHOWN) PARTS LIST
	FILTER REGULATOR
	PARTS LIST
	CONVEYOR PARTS
	PARTS LIST
	MOTOR ASSY
	PARTS LIST



